STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.

(WELL 1.D.)# L 72492
(START CARD) # 168804

(1) OWNER:

Name Brian Rissberger
Address 9750 Laceleaf Lane NE
City Aurora

(2) TYPE OF WORK

[Z]|New Wetl [] Deepening [ Alteration (repair/recondition) ] Abandonment
(3) DRILL METHOD:

Well Number 6 of T-9950

State OR Zip 97002

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:

County Marion Latitude Longitude

Township 4 S Range 1 w WM.
Section_30 NW 1/4 NW /4

Tax Lot 1100 ot Block Subdivision

Street Address of Well (or nearest address) _owner's

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:

ft. below land surface. Date 7/21/06

[JRotary Air [ JRotary Mud []Cable [JAuger

[Z]Other Reverse Circulation Rotary 73

(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure
[/] Domestic [JCommunity  [}Industrial /] Lrrigation

[] Thermal [ Injection [JLivestock [Jother

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:
Special Construction approval [_] Yes (/|No Depth of Completed Well 381 f1.

1b. per square inch. Date

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:

Depth at which water was first found indeterminate - flooded borehole

Explosives used []Yes ENO Type Amount L From Te Estimated Flow Rate SWL
HOLE SEAL sand & grave! below |static water level ‘
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pound SWL 179 200+/- NM
16 0 1202 |Bentonite 0 4 |£acks 200 361 see (8) 73
10 202 [382 |Cement 4  [196 (137 sacks | ‘
| |
: = (12) WELL LOG:
How was seal placed: Method [JA [IB MC [ID [JE Ground Elevation
W Other bentonite poured
Backfill placed from 381  ft. to 382 ft. Material slough Material From To SWL
Gravel placed from 167 ft 10381  ft. Size of gravel CSSI 8x12 See attached formation log.
(6) CASING/LINER: o
Diameter From To Gauge Steel  Plastic Welded Threaded |
Casine: 10 +2.5 [202,5|.250 M O m O
O o o O}
(I I I ]
O 0O 0O O
Liner: 'O O o 0 SCREEN ASSEMBLY:
| ] d O d 8"x.250 MS blank w/J-receptor in top 166.5 189
Final location of shoe(s) 8"x6" MS standard wall concentric reducer 189 190
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 6"PS SS screen 190 210
|| Perforations Mcthod 6"x.250 MS blank 210 243
[/]Screens Type V-wire wrap Material 304 SS 6"PS SS screen 243 253
From , To fllzoe‘ Number , Diameter Tel:ijzl:lpe Casing Liner 6"x.250 MS blank 253 313
See ((12) .035 |cont |6 PS O O 6"PS SS screen 313 328
O O] 6"x.250 MS blank 328 335
O O 6"PS SS screen 335 350
O O 6"x.250 MS blank 350 358
| O 6"PS SS screen 358 363
6"x.250 MS blank w/plate bottom 363 381
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Date started 6/27/06 Completed 7/21/06
Flowing (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
[(Jprump [ Bailer M Air [JArtesian I certify that the work [ performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment
Yield pal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards.
Materials used and auon reported above are true to the best of my knowledge
~175 16 188 1 hr. and belief.

Temperature of water ~35F
Was a water analysis done”

Depth Artesian Flow Found. . ..
. " D } es quﬂg
Did any strata contain water not suitatjle for llll nded use? Too little |
[JSalty [Muddy []Odor [JKolored LEOtber] 2886

Depth of strata:

/(bf)nded) Water Well Constr

WWC Number 1367
o ———————Date 1/31/06

/%j%

Certification:

1 accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
this time is in comphance with Oregon water supply well
is true{\ 0 the best of my knowledge and belief.

WWC Number 649
Date 7/31/06

Sigate

ORIGINAL & FIRST cow-wxxvﬁ'ﬁ@iﬁ%ﬁé MENT SE

ND COPA-CONSPRUCTOR  THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER



8o el

47
52
67

88

96

98

99

101
102
107
109
124
130
136
142
148
152
161
162
165
178
179
184
186
198
200
202
208

3 5o [2

47
52
67
83
88
96
98
99
101
102
107
109
124
130
136
142
148
152
161
162
165
178
179
184
186
198
200
202
208
209

MARI 59835

Brian Rissberger
by Schneider Drilling Co.

Start Card #168804 Label #1.72492

DESCRIPTION
Top Soil

Clay, brown, soft, silty

Clay, brown, & gray, soft, silty

Clay, gray, soft, sandy-silty

Clay, gray & green, medium, silty

Clay, gray, soft

Clay, dark gray, medium-soft

Sand, gray, fine, wood

Clay, gray, soft, sandy, gravel, wood
Clay, blue-gray, medium

Sand, black, coarse w/some gravel, small
Clay, gray, medium

Clay, blue-gray, medium-soft, sandy w/some gravel, 1.5"-
Clay, gray-green, hard w/some gravel, small
Clay, dark gray, soft, silty

Sand, black, medium-fine

Clay, blue, medium

Clay, blue-green, soft, sandy-silty

Clay, gray-blue, medium

Clay, gray, hard

Clay, gray, medium-soft, silty

Clay, gray, medium, sandy-silty

Sand, black, fine w/cementation

Clay, brown-gray, soft

Sand, black, medium & some wood
Gravel, 1.5"- & sand, black, course & wood
Clay, gray, medium

Clay, dark blue-gray, medium-hard

Clay, blue, medium

Clay, gray, medium

Sand, black, medium-fine

Sand, black, medium

Clay, gray, soft, sandy

RECEIVED
AUG 01 2006

WATER RESCGURCES DEPY
SALEM, OREGON

Page 1 of 2



209
218
219
220
224
231
235
237
268
276
277
285
302
327
330
340
348
354
361
368

TO
218
219
220
224
231
235
237
268
276
277
285
302
327
330
340
348
354
361
368
382

MARI 59835

Brian Rissberger
by Schneider Drilling Co.
Start Card #168804 Label #1.72492

DESCRIPTION
Sand, black, medium

Gravel, 2"- & sand, black, medium

Clay, gray, medium

Clay, blue-gray, medium-hard

Clay, gray, medium

Clay, blue-gray, hard

Clay, gray, medium-soft

Sand, black, medium-fine

Clay, gray, medium

Sand, black, medium

Clay, gray, medium

Sand, black, medium-fine

Sand, black, medium w/some gravel,1.5"- & wood
Clay, gray, medium-soft, sandy

Sand, black, medium w/some gravel, 0.5"-
Gravel, 2"- & sand, black, coarse

Clay, gray, medium-soft, silty

Sand, black, medium

Clay, grey, medium, silty

Clay, gray-green, medium, soft

| RECEIVED"
I AUG 01 2006
| s e

Page 2 of 2





