STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

(WELL I.D.)# L 72492 (START CARD) # 168804

Instr	uctions fo	r comp	leting this repor	t are on	the last	page of this form.					
(1) OW	NER:			V	Vell Nu	mber 6 of T-9950	(9) LOCATION OF	WELL by legal desc	cription:		
Name Brian Rissberger							` '	Latitude	-	ngitude	
			Lane NE				Township 4		1	`w	WM.
City Au	City Aurora State OR Zip 97002						Section 30			1/4	
(2) TY	(2) TYPE OF WORK						Tax Lot 1100 I		-	ubdivision	
New		Deepen	ing Alteration	(repair/	recondi	tion) Abandonment	Street Address of Wel	(or nearest address)			
• •			ary Mud □Ca	ble	∏Aug	per	(10) STATIC WATE	R LEVEL:			
			ulation Rotary	010		çcı	` ′	ow land surface.		Date 7/21/0	5
	OPOSE						Artesian pressure			Date	
Dom			nmunity [] Inc	lustrial	☑	lrrigation	(11) WATER BEAR!				=
Ther		□ lnje		vestock		Other	, ,				
(5) BO			ONSTRUCTIO	N:			Depth at which water wa	first found indeterm	ninate - floo	ded boreho	le
Special	Construct	ion app	roval 🗌 Yes 🗹 🗈	No Dept	h of Co	mpleted Well 381 ft.					
Explosiv	es used	Yes	☑No Type _		A	amount	From	Te	Estimate	d Flow Rate	SWL
	HOLE			SEAL			sand & gravel below	static water level			
Diameter	From	To	Material	From	To	Sacks or pounds	SWL	179	200+/-		NM
16	0	202	Bentonite	0	4	4 sacks	200	361	see (8)		73
10	202	382	Cement	4	196	137 sacks	\				
					-			<u> </u>	<u></u>		
						<u> </u>	(12) WELL LOG:				
	s seal pla		Method [Α []B	Z C □D □E	Ground	l Elevation			
	her ben						·				
	-		1 ft. to 382	-		rial slough	Materia		From	То	_SWL
	laced fro			ft	Size	of gravel CSSI 8x12	See attached formati	on log.		+	
(6) CA	SING/L						 -				
	Diameter	Fro +2.5	1 1	1 -		c Welded Threaded		-	-	+	
Casing:	10	72.5	202.5 .250	العدا	닏		,		_	+	_
_			- 	18			<u> </u>			-	
-				18					 -		
Liner:	-						SCREEN ASSEMBLY				
Linei					片		8"x.250 MS blank w/s		166.5	189	
Final loc	ation of s	thoe(s)	- L L				8"x6" MS standard w	_ 		190	
			S/SCREENS:				6"PS SS screen		190	210	
	rforation		Method				6"x.250 MS blank		210	243	
			Type <u>v-wire \</u>	wrap	M	aterial 304 SS	6"PS SS screen		243	253	
From	To	Slo	t		Tele/p	ipe	6"x.250 MS blank		253	313	
See	(12)	.035		mineter	PS		6"PS SS screen		313	328	
							6"x.250 MS blank		328	335	
							6"PS SS screen		335	350	
						□ □	6"x.250 MS blank		350	358	
							6"PS SS screen		358	363	
	-						6"x.250 MS blank w/p		363	381	
(8) WE	LL TES	STS: N	Ainimum testir	ig time	is 1 ho	our	Date started 6/27/06	Com	pleted 7/21/	06	
				_		Flowing	(unbonded) Water Well	Constructor Certifica	tion:		
∏Pu	ımp		Bailer	Z Air		Artesian	I certify that the work of this well is in complian	I performed on the con			
	gal/min		rawdown	Drill ste	m at	Time	Materials used and infor				
~175		16	188	<u> </u>		1 hr.	and belief.	127	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	. 4007	
						-	. Almah	M. Show	WWC Nu	mber 1367	
		L	FE -				Signed Lambda			Date 7/31/	
•	iture of w			h Artesi		Found	(bonded) Water Well Co				
Was a water analysis done? Yes By The Land I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work											
performed darling this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well											
Salty Muddy Odor Colored Aug Other 2006 construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Depth of strata: WWC Number 649							ochel.				
Depth of	i su'ata:				<u>~ ~</u>		Signal 1. nt.	Aland	wwe.ni	Date 7/31/	06
OBIGE	1A7 0 =	IDOT	CODY WATER	ATER.	RESO	URCES DEPT	Signed A Musto	HOTOR TIPE	CODY OU		
ORIGIN	NAL & F	TKST	COPY-WATER	KESA	APPANE &	DREGON MENT SE	COND COPY-CONSTR	OCTOR THIRD	COPY-CUS	TOMER	

MARI 59835

Brian Rissberger

by Schneider Drilling Co.

Start Card #168804 Label #L72492

<u>FM</u>	<u>TO</u>	DESCRIPTION	
0	2	Top Soil	
2	15	Clay, brown, soft, silty	
15	22	Clay, brown, & gray, soft, silty	
22	47	Clay, gray, soft, sandy-silty	
47	52	Clay, gray & green, medium, silty	
52	67	Clay, gray, soft	
67	83	Clay, dark gray, medium-soft	
83	88	Sand, gray, fine, wood	
88	96	Clay, gray, soft, sandy, gravel, wood	
96	98	Clay, blue-gray, medium	
98	99	Sand, black, coarse w/some gravel, small	
99	101	Clay, gray, medium	
101	102	Clay, blue-gray, medium-soft, sandy w/some gravel, 1.5"-	
102	107	Clay, gray-green, hard w/some gravel, small	
107	109	Clay, dark gray, soft, silty	
109	124	Sand, black, medium-fine	
124	130	Clay, blue, medium	
130	136	Clay, blue-green, soft, sandy-silty	
136	142	Clay, gray-blue, medium	
142	148	Clay, gray, hard	
148	152	Clay, gray, medium-soft, silty	
152	161	Clay, gray, medium, sandy-silty	
161	162	Sand, black, fine w/cementation	
162	165	Clay, brown-gray, soft	
165	178	Sand, black, medium & some wood	
178	179	Gravel, 1.5"- & sand, black, course & wood	
179	184	Clay, gray, medium	RECEIVED
184	186	Clay, dark blue-gray, medium-hard	
186	198	Clay, blue, medium	AUG 01 2006
	200	Clay, gray, medium	WATER RESCURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON
200	202	Sand, black, medium-fine	OALLIN, UNEGUN
202	208	Sand, black, medium	

208 209 Clay, gray, soft, sandy

MARI 59835

Brian Rissberger

by Schneider Drilling Co.

Start Card #168804 Label #L72492

<u>FM</u>	<u>TO</u>	DESCRIPTION
209	218	Sand, black, medium
218	219	Gravel, 2"- & sand, black, medium
219	220	Clay, gray, medium
220	224	Clay, blue-gray, medium-hard
224	231	Clay, gray, medium
231	235	Clay, blue-gray, hard
235	237	Clay, gray, medium-soft
237	268	Sand, black, medium-fine
268	276	Clay, gray, medium
276	277	Sand, black, medium
277	285	Clay, gray, medium
285	302	Sand, black, medium-fine
302	327	Sand, black, medium w/some gravel,1.5"- & wood
327	330	Clay, gray, medium-soft, sandy
330	340	Sand, black, medium w/some gravel, 0.5"-
340	348	Gravel, 2"- & sand, black, coarse
348	354	Clay, gray, medium-soft, silty
354	361	Sand, black, medium
361	368	Clay, grey, medium, silty
368	382	Clay, gray-green, medium, soft

RECEIVED

AUG 0 1 2006

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON